Keysight Technologies
 – N4877A Clock Data
  Recovery and Demultiplexer 1:2
 – N1075A Optical Pick-Off/
  Converter
 – N1070A Optical Clock Recovery
  Solution
Version 1

Rack-mount kit N7744A-100
Warranty and calibration service R1280
Ordering information
N4877A clock data recovery
and demultiplexer 1:2
Includes: 2x adapters 2.4 mm (m) to 3.5 mm (f), 4 x 50 Ω termination SMA (m),
USB cable, ROHS addendum, commercial calibration report and certificate, CD
with software, user guides, and a hard copy Getting Started Guide.
J-BERT N4903B
N4877A CDR/DEMUX
Recovered
clk output
De-mux
data output
N4915A-016 cable kit
N4876A MUX
12.5G
25G
25G
1/2 rate clock,
data and aux
data
DUT
N491A-016 cable kit is orange in above
diagram
N491A-017 cable kit is orange in above
diagram
J-BERT N4903B
N4877A CDR/DEMUX
Recovered
clk output
Data
N4915A-017 cable kit
N4876A MUX
12.5G
25G
DUT